posiwire®
Cable Extension Position Sensoren
  WS58C
Displacement sensor with
measurement length up to
2,500 mm
 • Protection class up to IP64
• Aluminum housing

Order code
WS58C –  –  –  –
Order example:  WS58C – 2500 – HSSI – M4
Accessories:
Mating connector CONN-CONIN-12F-G (see page 9)
Cable forces
typical at = 20 °C
Measurement range
[mm]
Maximum pull-out force
[N]
Minimum pull-in force
[N]
2500 4.0 1.6
posiwire®
WS58C
DB-WS58C-E-2019 / 2.0.0
3
Dimensions
Measurement range 2500 mm, absolute encoder output HSSI
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
posiwire®
WS58C
4
DB-WS58C-E-2019 / 2.0.0
Measurement range 2500 mm, absolute encoder output HPROF / HINT / HDEV / HCAN / HCANOP
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
posiwire®
WS58C
DB-WS58C-E-2019 / 2.0.0
5
Output specifications
Absolute encoder output
HSSI
synchronous serial
Excitation voltage 10 … 30 V DC
Excitation current 100 mA
Interface Standard-SSI
Lines / drivers Clock and data / RS422
Code Gray
Resolution 12 + 12 bit
3 dB cutoff frequency 500 kHz
Control input DIRECTION
Preset key Zero adjustment with optical response
Alarm output Alarm bit (SSI option), warning bit
Status LED Green = OK, red = alarm
Connection 12 pin male socket
Data format
(Mx = Multiturn bits, Sx = Singleturn bits)
Transmission rate
Cable length Baud rate Note:
Extension of the cable length will reduce the maximum
transmission rate.
< 50 m < 400 kHz
< 100 m < 300 kHz
< 200 m < 200 kHz
< 400 m < 100 kHz
Signal wiring
CONN-CONIN-12F-G
View to the sensor
connector
Signal Connector pin no. Cable color
Excitation + 8 white
Excitation GND 1 brown
CLOCK 3 yellow
CLOCK 11 green